

STATE OF ALASKA

Department of Health

Division of Name



DOH Regulations Drafting

1625-027

Amendment # 1

ISSUE DATE

This amendment is being issued to answer questions submitted by potential bidders and to provide additional important information.

Offerors may use Submittal Form A – Offeror Information to acknowledge this amendment.

Haley Wilkinson

Procurement Officer

907-759-3312

haley.wilkinson@alaska.gov

Questions submitted by potential offerors and answers from the State:

Question 1: Should diplomas requested in Submittal Form F be included as an appendix? Are these required for each staff member listed and include undergraduate degrees or the highest level of degree obtained?

Answer: Contractors are to submit the Project Manager's diploma for the highest-level degree obtained as an attachment to the submittal form A-F.

Question 2: Are descriptions of previous project experience and scopes of work included in the 3-page limit of Submittal Form B? If not, can these be included as an appendix?

Answer: The 3-page limit is to include all information requested in Submittal Form B. Please see SPECIAL NOTE in SEC. 3.04.

End of Amendment #1